

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31524/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in  
25387/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WP No.

L.SELVARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.INSPECTOR GEN.OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

Date: 15/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service of notice, the respondent has not  
appeared to contest the matter. Let this matter stand over till  
four weeks after the winter vacation. In the meantime, the  
petitioner is directed to serve notice of the Special Leave  
Petition on the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil  
Nadu, in which it should be indicated that in the event the  
State of Tamil Nadu goes unrepresented even on the next date,  
the matter will be taken up for final disposal in its absence.  
Learned counsel for the petitioner is also requested to make  
available a calculation of the amount that would be due to him,  
if full back wages are to be paid either on the basis of  
reinstatement or on the basis of superannuation.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master