

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31524/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in WP No.25387/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

L.SELVARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.INSPECTOR GEN.OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Pattabhiram, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Deepak Mansukhani)

Court Master

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master